NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that on March 5, 2015, at 7:30 P.M., in the Council Chambers at the City Hall, 400 La Crosse Street, La Crosse, Wisconsin, a public hearing will be held before the Finance and Personnel Committee of the Common Council of the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin (the "City"), or its designee, regarding a plan to issue General Obligation Airport Bonds, Series 2015 of the City in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed \$1,975,000 (the "Bonds"). A portion of the proceeds of the Bonds will be used for the purpose of financing the construction of improvements to the terminal building at the La Crosse Municipal Airport (the "Airport"), including improvements to the restaurant area, the restrooms and the heating, ventilation and air conditioning system, energy efficiency improvements and other related improvements and the acquisition of furniture, fixtures, equipment and other related property for use at the Airport (the "Project"). The Airport is owned and operated by the City, and is located at 2850 Airport Road, La Crosse, Wisconsin.

The Bonds will be issued as part of a plan to finance the Project, and may be issued in one or more series. The Bonds will be issued by the City pursuant to Chapter 67 of the *Wisconsin Statutes*, as supplemented and amended, and a resolution proposed for adoption by the Common Council of the City. The Bonds will constitute general obligations of the City.

The above noticed public hearing is required by Section 147(f) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended. At the time and place set for the public hearing, residents, taxpayers and other interested persons will be given the opportunity to express their views for or against the proposed plan of finance of the Project through the issuance of the Bonds. Written comments may also be submitted to the City Clerk of the City at her office located at the City Hall, 400 La Crosse Street, La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601, until 4:00 p.m. on March 5, 2015. Subsequent to the public hearing, the Common Council of the City will consider approval of the issuance of the Bonds.

Notice dated February 13, 2015

/s/ Teri Lehrke City Clerk